900504747 07/01/2019

900504747

07/01/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wesco Industrial Products,		05/31/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neptune Chmical Pump Company	Neptune Chemical Pump Company
Street Address:	22069 Van Buren Street	
City:	Grand Terrace	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92313	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1400922	POLYMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-542-5070

Email:

tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

Cynthia Johnson Walden

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Fish & Richardson PC

P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Cote
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Cote/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=POLYMASTER Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R.A. Industries, Inc. was a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania;

WHEREAS, R.A. Industries, Inc. is the record owner, by assignment or otherwise, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States trademark registration number 1,400,922 for the mark POLYMASTER, (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2008, R.A. Industries merged into Wesco Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Neptune Chemical Pump Company is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignce");

NOW, THERFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor
 does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark,
 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by Assignce in order to effect the assignment of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne executed this _31 day ofMay	d have executed this Trademark Assignment to be, 2019.
WESCO INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC., As Assignor	NEPTUNE CHEMICAL PUMP COMPANY As Assignee
Name: MIKE CONNORS	Name:
Title: U.P. OPERZYTIONS	Title:
Signature: N.D.Obw	Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 07/01/2019